
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2308
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2013
SURVEY ON UNSAFE BUILDINGS 
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are several unsafe buildings in the National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi; 

(b) if so, the details in this regard; 

(c) whether the Government has directed the National Disaster Management Authority (NDMA) to conduct a survey to find out the
number of unsafe buildings in the NCT of Delhi; and 

(d) if so, the details in this regard and the time by which this survey is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a) & (b): Only New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) has conducted a preliminary visual survey in its area in October, 2012 for
identification of private dangerous buildings, in which 14 buildings were listed as dangerous buildings. 

(c): No, Madam. 

(d): Does not arise in view of (c) above. 
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